506666236 05/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6713051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE AND COPY OF ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 050197 Frame 0962. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	05/13/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16464652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85735200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Nichols/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment HPPCS to HPDC - USE#page1.tif source=Assignment HPPCS to HPDC - USE#page2.tif

source=Confirmation - Prior#page1.tif source=Confirmation - Prior#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056349 FRAME: 0190

506666236



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	07/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive
City:	Spring
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77389

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16464652	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063 **Phone:** (541)360-4450

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: HP INC. Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85735200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA MANIA	
Signature:	/Jessica Mania/	
Date:	08/28/2019	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ES Assignment - Executed#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT569079 Receipt Date: 08/28/2019	1	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel NUNEZ FERNANDEZ is an inventor of inventions subject to the patent applications (or patent application) listed in Appendix A (hereinafter "Assigned Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, Daniel NUNEZ FERNANDEZ was incorrectly listed as an employee of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. (a Spanish Company) in assignments (or an assignment) of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.'s rights in the Assigned Patent Applications and was, at the material time, an employee of Fundación LEITAT.

WHEREAS Fundación LEITAT assigned and transferred to HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. its entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority in, to, and under the Assigned Patent Applications in a separate agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc. (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in respect of the inventions, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., at the direction of HP Inc., hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.'s entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under said patent application; the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, set forth in the Assigned Patent Applications (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property protection including, without limitation, invention rights, utility patent rights, design rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "Inventions"); any and all existing and future applications for patent of any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said Inventions (including, without limitation, the Assigned Patent Applications, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and all continuation applications of, continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) of, divisional applications of, national-phase applications of, regionalphase applications of, renewals of, and substitutes for any application for patent for any of said Inventions) (hereinafter "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Applications for Patent or said Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc., and HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

HP PRINT	ING AND COMPLYING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.
Ву:	MALES .
	Alessandro Orsi
Title:	Associate General Counsel - IP Transactions
1	* •

Date: May 13, 2021

APPENDIX A

Desertin	Paris, a			
Record ID	Title	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent Office
0.672.6300	ECLEDING A DONNE A SECURIT CALL BOOK STORE		2 sportoution 140.	Tatent Office
83733200	FEEDING A PRINT MEDIUM AND PRINTER	28th May 2019	16/464652	TIC
1			100 101032	US
1				

PATENT REEL: 056349 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 05/17/2021